	<b>-</b> ^		110 DED 1071451	T OF COMMEDOE
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	01-14-20		U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	TOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			. 232 2010	
Tab settings → → → ▼		/24/	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Iraueina	ne attached	original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ka Hing Fung		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1-2-03		Name: Internation Business Machines Corporation		
	1-2-0	Internal Address:		6 <b>5</b>
				S. 1981
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			0/3
3. Nature of conveyance:			,	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: New (	Orchard Road	T == /
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	_	City: Armonk	State: NY	ZIP: 10504
		ŕ		
Execution Date: 12/19/02		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10,336109 EU702259843US				
ÉU702259843US  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/19/02				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE AS EXPRESS  A Patent Application With THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS  B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Applications Net the U.S. Postal Service as express  A. Patent Applications Net U.S. Postal Service as express  Mail In an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Applicant and/or attorney requests the date of Applicant And/or attorney reques				
DATE OF DEPOSIT: 1/2/03				
BY SIGNATURE & DATE /				
Karen Cing-Mark Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		09-0458 FI592		
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	Jones, and loregoing inform	^ /	1 1	
Tiffany L. Townsend; Reg #: 43,199		mmel		<u>j</u>
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Docket No.: FIS920020161US1

12/23 '02 14:51 NO.780 01/06

IBM Docket No: FIS920020161US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

(1) Ka Hing Fung of 600 Commons Way, Apt. D, City of Fishkill, County of Dutchess and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND STRUCTURE FOR ULTRA-THIN FILM SQI ISOLATION

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1) 12/19/02

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

at East Fishkill, NY on 12/19/2002 (1)

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

KA HING FUNG